## **Notice of Measure Election**

District

26-198

SEL 8U3 (ev 03/18 ORS 250.035, 250.041, 255.145, 255.345

Notice			
Date of Notice	Name of District	Name of County or Countles	Date of Election
	Riverdale Fire District 11JT	Multnomah and Clackamas	11/6/2018
published and the	<ul> <li>The following is the final ballot title of the measure ballot title challenge process has been completed.</li> </ul>		title notice has been
Caption 10 words	s which reasonably identifies the subject of the meas	ure.	
Renew Fire yea	ır local option levy for Riverdale Fire Dis	itrict.	
Question 20 wor	ds which plainly phrases the chief purpose of the me	asure.	
	pecial operating levy of \$.50 per \$1,000 vs current local option taxes.	of assessed value be extended for 5 ye	ears? This
Summary 175 w	ords which concisely and impartially summarizes the	measure and its major effect.	
annual cost of emergen	and increases local 5 year option initially adopted November 5, cy services provided to Riverdale residents. The District presen ocal option tax, which is \$,050 per \$1,000 for 5 years beginning	ify operates with the aid of a 5 year local option tax which exp	ires June 30, 2019. This
The estimated local opti	on taxes over 5 years are:		
2019-2020: \$ 2020-2021: \$ 2021-2022: \$ 2022-2023: \$ 2023-2024: \$	381,924 393,382 405,183		
The estimated total tax	raised over 5 years if the maximum levy is assessed would be \$.	1,968,628	
	ntends to levy taxes each year only in an amount that meets th 1-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, and 2018-2019.	e District's needs for emergency services. The amount assesse	d under the prior levy was
Explanatory Sta	tement 500 words that impartially explains the ma	easure and its effect.	
→ any measure re	oducing a voters' pamphlet an explanatory state eferred by the district elections authority; or r referendum, if required by local ordinance.	ement must be drafted and attached to this for Explanatory Statement Attached?	_
Authorized Dist	rict Official Not required to be notarized.		
Name		Title	
Laura J. Walker		Chair, Board of Directors	<del></del>
Mailing Address	st. 2660 n.wl 1 On 07204		
	Ave, Ste 2000, Portland, OR 97204	503-224-3092	
	cument: hat I am authorized by the district elections au hitice of receipt of ballot title has been published	thority to submit this Notice of Measure Elect I and the ballot title challenge process for this	
Sign	ature Redacted	1/2	
Signature		Date Signed	

## Measure Explanatory Statement for County Voters' Pamphlet

Important! Read all instructions before completing this form. Use this form when filing a 'Measure Explanatory Statement for County Voters' Pamphlet' with your County Elections office. If a local government is located in more than one county, the county clerk of the county in which the city hall of the city or the administrative office of the local government is located shall be the filing officer for the 'Measure Explanatory Statement for County Voters' Pamphlet'.

Election: Primary 20	Explanatory Statement for Count	y voters rampmet.	The second secon	manageral with your little to the graph and an arranged that are graph and are the second and th		
Bailot Title Caption Renew five year local option for Riverdale Fire District  Name of Person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement' (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet): Laura J. Walker  Name of Jurisdiction/Organization Person is authorized to represent (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet): Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT  CONTACT INFORMATION:  Phone: Cell: [503) 349-9820	Filing Information					
Renew five year local option for Riverdale Fire District  Name of Person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement' (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet):  Laura J. Walker  Name of Jurisdiction/Organization Person is authorized to represent (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet): Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT  CONTACT INFORMATION  Phone: Cell: [503) 349-9820	Election: Primary 20	✓ General 20 <u>18</u>	Special	Measure #		
Name of Person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement' (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet):  Laura J. Walker  Name of Jurisdiction/Organization Person is authorized to represent (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet): Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT  CONTACT INFORMATION  Phone: Cell: (503) 349-9820 Work: (508) 224-3092 Home:  E-Mail: lwalker@cablehuston.com  SIGNATURE  Signature Redacted  Signature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Ocounty: Multhand  Signed? Wes ONo  Received digital file? Oses ONo  Received digital file? Oses	Ballot Title Caption			<u> </u>		
Laura J. Walker  Name of Jurisdiction/Organization Person is authorized to represent (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet):  Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT  CONTACT INFORMATION:  Phone: Cell; (503) 349-9820						
Name of Jurisdiction/Organization Person is authorized to represent (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet): Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT  CONTACT INFORMATION  Phone: Cell: [503] 349-9820	Name of Person responsible for con	itent of 'Explanatory State	ment' (as it should app	ear in the Voters' Pamphlet):		
Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT  CONTACT INFORMATION  Phone: Cell: (503) 349-9820	Laura J. Walker			·		
Phone: Cell: (503) 349-9820 Work: (503) 224-3092 Home:  E-Mail: Iwalker@cablehuston.com  SIGNATURE  Signature Redacted  SIgnature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX),  For Office Use only:  Occumity: / Tultnands  Signed?	Name of Jurisdiction/Organization f	Person is authorized to rep	resent (as it should app	pear in the Voters' Pamphlet):		
Phone: Cell: (503) 349-9820 Work: (503) 224-3092 Home:  E-Mail: Iwalker@cablehuston.com  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIgnature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Occumity: Lightward  Signed? Ares O No  Measure Explanatory Statement' attached?  Received digital file? Oves O No  Review Staff initials:	Riverdale Rural Fire Protectio	n District 11JT				
E-Mail:  walker@cablehuston.com   SIGNATURE  Signature Redacted  Signature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX),  For Office Use only:  Occumity:   Multiparal   Word count (500 max):  Signed?	CONTACT INFORMATION					
Signature Redacted  Signature of Person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Occurry:   Mithanda   Word count (500 max):  Signed?   Wes   O No   Providing digital file?   O Yes   O No   Received digital file?   O Yes   O No   Review Staff initials:	Phone: Cell: (503) 349-9820	Work: (503) 224-	3092Hoi	ne:		
Signature Redacted  Signature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Occurry:  Signed?  Word count (500 max):  Providing digital file?  Yes  O No	E-Mail: lwalker@cablehuston.com	ń				
Signature Redacted  Signature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'  MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Occumity: Multiplicate  Word count (500 max):  Signed? Ares O No  Measure Explanatory Statement' attached?  Received digital file? Ares O No  Received digital file? Ares O No  Received digital file? Ares O No  Review Staff initials:	SIGNATURE					
MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Ocounty:   Ocount	Signature Redac	cted		ECTO 2018		
See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).  For Office Use only:  Ocounity: / United	, Signature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'					
See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX),  For Office Use only:    Occupity:   Cultimate   Word-count (500 max):   Signed?   Office Use only:   Providing digital file? Office Use   No	MEASURE EXPLANATORY ST	ATEMENT				
See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX),  For Office Use only:    Ocounity:   Cultimate   Word count (500 max):   Signed?   Office Use only:   Signed?   Office Use only:   Ocounity:   Cultimate   Word count (500 max):   Providing digital file? Office Use   No	A series of the	- Charles and the second of th		○ <b>2</b>		
Word count (500 max):  Signed? Offes O No  'Measure Explanatory Statement' attached?  Offes O No  Review Staff Initials:						
Signed? Of Yes O No  'Measure Explanatory Statement' attached?  Received digital file? OYes O No  Review Staff Initials:						
'Measure Explanatory Statement' attached? Received digital file? ©Yes ONo Review Staff Initials:	O County Lultnoneh					
Review Staff Initials:		and the state of t				
		The hard of the property of th				
SINGAKE SLAFE FINITIONS  A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER						
	antake stan iniliais					

## **EXPLANATORY STATEMENT**

This measure proposes extending a levy of \$.50 (50 cents) per \$1,000 of assessed valuation to the current \$1.2361 permanent levy bringing the total rate to \$1.7361 for the 5 year period. The Board of Directors is of the opinion that a rate of \$.50 per \$1,000 will be necessary to provide emergency fire and medical services by contracting with an adjacent city or fire district. The District presently contracts with the City of Lake Oswego for these services. The permanent tax rate of \$1.2361 per \$1,000 established by Measure 50 was a substantial reduction of the previous tax rate. The District has not always levied the maximum amount permissible. The amount previously levied for each of the past 5 years has been \$0.25 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation. The proposed levy will provide flexibility, if needed, to meet increased costs of contracting for service to the district.

Respectfully,

Board of Directors Riverdale Rural Fire Department District 11JT

> Submitted by: Laura J. Walker Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT